

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Distributed by: JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

Address: CIM La Selva – Crta. Aeroport Km 1.6 Nave 2.2, 17185 Vilobí d'Onyar, Girona

CIF (VAT number): B17419292

Product's description: 1/2" BRUSHLESS IMPACT WRENCH

Manufacturer's reference: RB-819

Distributor's reference: 60044

The declaration object complies with the Directive 2014/30/EU (Electromagnetic Compatibility) and the following standards:

Standard EN 55014-1	Title Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 1: Emission.	Edition/ Date 2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-2: Limits - Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current =16 A per phase).	2019
EN 61000-3-3	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-3: Limits - Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluctuations and flicker in public low-voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current =16 A per phase and not subject to conditional connection.	2013+A1:2019
EN 55014-2	Electromagnetic compatibility - Requirements for household appliances, electric tools and similar apparatus - Part 2: Immunity - Product family standard.	2015

Signed by:



Eduard Godoy

Purchasing department director

Girona, 28th November, 2022

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE



Certificate No.: B-E2210A3786 Client ID: CA9903

Holder.....:

Address.....:

Manufacturer:	Same As Holder
Product:	Brushless Wrench
Model No	RB-819/826
Technical Data:	Adapter: Input: 110-240VAC, 50-60Hz Output: 21VDC, 2.0-6.0A Battery: 21V, 4000-8000mAh
Verification to:	European Directive(s):EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020;
	EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019; EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019;
	EN 55014-2:2015

The test results apply only to the particular sample tested and to the specific tests carried out. Technical Report and documentation are at the Holder's disposal.

This certificate applies specifically to the sample investigated in our test reference number only. The CE markings as shown below can be affixed on the product after preparation of necessary technical documentation. Other relevant Directives have to be observed. **Date of issue:** 2022-11-04

Expiry date: 2025-11-03





Beide (Shenzhen) Product Service Limited

Address: 6F, Bldg E, Hourui 3rd Ind Zone, Xixiang, Bao'an Dist, Shenzhen, China E-mail: admin@szbeide.com Phone: +86 0755 27454498 www.szbeide.com

